$30.0

$35.0

Q1
2019

Q2
2019

Q3
2019

Q4
2019

Q1
2020

Q2
2020

Q3
2020

Q4
2020

Q1
2021

Total Company EBITDA on a Trailing 12-month basis

TTM EBITDA:

EBITDA & Net Income Summary ($ in millions)

26

2020 2021 2019 2020 Q1 Year

Revenue:

Transportation $49.1 $55.7 $193.7 $207.4

HOPS $21.0 $22.3 $79.6 $85.7

Total Revenue $70.0 $78.0 $273.3 $293.1 11.4% 7.2%

EBITDA

Transportation $6.5 $14.0 $29.2 $40.9

HOPS $2.1 $3.1 $8.0 $11.5

Corporate -$8.1 -$9.1 -$23.9 -$30.3

Total EBITDA $0.5 $7.9 $13.4 $22.2 1355.1% 66.1%

Net Income

Transportation $4.8 $12.3 $22.0 $34.5

HOPS $2.0 $2.9 $7.6 $11.1

Corporate -$8.6 -$10.8 -$27.6 $3.0

Total Net Income -$1.7 $4.5 $2.0 $48.6 256.6% 2310.5%

Q1 Year Growth

Income Taxes

▪ 2020 Release of Valuation Allowance $35.9M

▪ 2021 Effective Tax Rate 27%
▪ NOL’s to offset future taxable income

▪ Federal - $43.1M

▪ State - $77.2M1

1 some states have NOL utilization limitation, therefore, 2021 taxable income would not be completely offset by
the carryforward NOL

Pro Forma Operations Seasonality*

28
* 2018 excludes transitional segment (closed schools) and is presented as pro forma operations. Refer to appendix.

 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TY

2018 (4,033)$   (540)$   4,039$   10,977$   10,442$

2019 (2,814)$   (153)$   4,125$   12,197$   13,355$

2020 544$   3,034$   5,623$   12,980$   22,181$

2021 7,920$

Pro Forma EBITDA Seasonality

($ in 000's)

 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TY

2018 2,707$   2,874$   4,623$   2,113$   12,317$

2019 2,859$   2,977$   4,779$   2,319$   12,934$

2020 2,716$   3,429$   5,510$   2,666$   14,321$

2021 3,548$

Pro Forma Starts Seasonality

Liquidity

29

• $45 million credit facility

• $20 million funded term loan – Outstanding as of 03/31/2021 approx. $17.3 million

• $10 million delayed draw term loan – Zero as of 03/31/2021, $10 million available

• $15 million revolving line of credit ($10 sublimit for standby letters of credit) - $11 million
available as of 03/31/2021

• Improved balance sheet due to financing activities

As of 03/31/2021

Cash, restricted cash and cash